Arcil has taken physical possession as per provisions of SARFAESI Act, 2002 on May 11, 2022,
May 12, 2022, January 19, 2023 & September 14, 2023.
February 06, 2026 to March 10, 2026

March 11, 2026 by 3:00 p.m.

Property no. 1: Rs.60,00,000/- (Rupees Sixty Lakhs only)
Property no. 2 & 3: Rs.13,14,00,000/- (Rupees Thirteen Crore Fourteen Lakhs only)
Property no. 4: Rs.73,20,000/- (Rupees Seventy Three Lakhs Twenty Thousand only)
Property no. 5: Rs.5,55,30,000/- (Rupees Five Crore Fifty Five Lakhs Thirty Thousand only)
Property no. 6: Rs.2,21,00,000/- (Rupees Two Crore Twenty One Lakhs only)
Property no. 1: Rs.25,000/- (Rupees Twenty Five Thousand only) & in such multiples
Property no. 2 & 3: Rs.1,00,000/- (Rupees One Lakh only) & in such multiples
Property no. 4: Rs.25,000/- (Rupees Twenty Five Thousand only) & in such multiples
Property no. 5: Rs.50,000/- (Rupees Fifty Thousand only) & in such multiples
Property no. 6: Rs.30,000/- (Rupees Thirty Thousand only) & in such multiples
March 12, 2026 at 10:00 a.m

Property no. 1: Rs.6,00,000/- (Rupees Six Lakhs only)
Property no. 2 & 3: Rs.1,31,40,000/- (Rupees One Crore Thirty One Lakhs Forty Thousand only)
bRs.7,32,000/- (Rupees Seven Lakhs Thirty Two Thousand only)
Property no. 5: Rs.55,53,000/- (Rupees Fifty Five Lakhs Fifty Three Thousand only)
Property no. 6: Rs.22,10,000/- (Rupees Twenty Two Lakhs Ten Thousand only)
The Earnest Money has to be deposited by way of RTGS Favouring “Asset Reconstruction
Company (India) Ltd.”, Current Account: 02912320000561, HDFC Bank Limited, Branch:
Lower Parel, Mumbai, IFSC Code: HDFC0000291

Pending Litigations
known to ARCIL

[...]

Mrs. Bindu. T
vii. Mrs. Vidhukala. T viii. Mr. Venugopal. G ix. Mrs. Chandrakala
Outstanding amount as per SARFAESI Notices dated 20.06.2018:
1. Kallarackal Maharani Gold Supermarket, Kallarackal Gold Super Market and

Kallarackal Jewellers Angamaly: Rs.85,93,62,593.78/- (Rupees Eighty Five Crore Ninety
Three Lakhs Sixty Two Thousand Five Hundred Ninety Three and Seventy Eight Paise Only);

2. Kallarackal Maharani Gold Supermarket and Kallarackal Gold Super Market:
Rs.66,65,79,811.78/- (Rupees Sixty Six Crore Sixty Five Lakhs Seventy Nine Thousand
Eight Hundred Eleven and Paise Seventy Eight only); and

3. Vincy Anto & K. O. Anto: Rs.4,15,16,139/- (Rupees Four Crore Fifteen Lakhs Sixteen
Thousand One Hundred Thirty Nine only) payable as on June 19, 2018 together with further
interest thereon at contractual/documented rates and other incidental expenses etc.
Outstanding amount as on February 04, 2026:

1. Kallarackal Maharani Gold Supermarket, Kallarackal Gold Super Market and
Kallarackal Jewellers Angamaly: Rs.307,95,74,054/- (Rupees Three Hundred and Seven
Crore Ninety Five Lakhs Seventy Four Thousand and Fifty Four Paise Only);

2. Kallarackal Maharani Gold Supermarket and Kallarackal Gold Super Market:
Rs.202,35,87,350/- (Rupees Two Hundred and Two Crore Thirty Five Lakhs Eighty Seven
Thousand Three Hundred Fifty Only);

3. Vincy Anto & K. O. Anto: Rs.10,18,54,113/- (Rupees Ten Crore Eighteen Lakhs Fifty Four
Thousand One Hundred Thirteen Only);

payable with further interest and charges as per agreed terms of the financial documents

Asset Reconstruction Company (India) Ltd., (Arcil)
CIN-U65999MH2002PLC134884 | Website: www.arcil.co.in
Acting in its capacity as Trustee of Arcil-SBPS-008-II Trust set up in respect